504566532 09/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4613243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARCELO LAMEGO	05/14/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	40 PARKER	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14209844
Application Number:	14450030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MASCER.070A; 087A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAROM KESLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jarom Kesler/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CERCA_Redacted Lamego Confidentiality Agreement#page1.tif source=CERCA_Redacted Lamego Confidentiality Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT 504566532 REEL: 043706 FRAME: 0574

MASIMO LABS EMPLOYEE CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT (United States)

As an employee of Masimo Laboratories, a Delaware corporation ("Masimo Labs") and in consideration of the compensation and benefits from my employment, I agree as follows:

REDACTED

- 6. I agree that the fruits and products of my labor as a Masimo Labs employee shall belong solely to Masimo Labs.
- 7. I agree to assign and hereby assign to Masimo Labs all rights that I may have to any inventions, works of authorship, developments, improvements, or trade secrets that I may develop during the course of my employment, except for inventions which I am allowed to retain under California Labor Code section 2870, a copy of which is attached to this Agreement as Exhibit B.
- 8. I agree that all works of authorship to which I contribute during my employment shall be considered "works made for hire" and shall be the sole property of Masimo Labs.
- 9. I will keep adequate records of all inventions and works of authorship to which I contribute during my employment, and will make such records available to Masimo Labs on request.
- 10. I will cooperate with Masimo Labs and do whatever is necessary or appropriate to obtain patents, copyrights, or other legal protection on projects to which I contribute, and, if I am incapacitated for any reason from doing so, I hereby authorize Masimo Labs to act as my agent and to take whatever action is needed on my part to carry out this Agreement.

REDACTED

1

PATENT REEL: 043706 FRAME: 0575

223	***	100	×	1000	•	0	223
will		8 8	EX	C	3	Sec.	3 3
2 2 :	i	8.3		\.\	٠.	š.,,	2.0

- 22. This Agreement is binding on my successors and assigns, and will benefit the successors and assigns of Masimo Labs.
- 23. This Agreement represents my entire agreement with Masimo Labs with respect to the subject matter herein and in particular with respect to confidential, proprietary and trade secret information and materials and intellectual property rights, superseding any previous oral or written understandings or agreements with Masimo Labs or any of its officers. This Agreement may be amended or modified only in writing signed by all the parties hereto.

MASIMO LABS	A
By: Mayerale	Signature:
Name: LAKILA RACIEJEWSAA	Name: MARUEL CAMEL
Title: Office Kanager	Date: 5/19/09
	2

PATENT REEL: 043706 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 09/26/2017